

## **Minutes**

## **Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services**Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, January 6, 2021, 1:30 PM City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

## **Attendance**

## **Consent Items**

<u>21-0007</u> Approves a use and lease agreement with Frontier Airlines, Inc. for rates and charges and for one year, with two optional one-year renewals, for passenger service at Denver International Airport (202053684).

Council Resolution 21-0007 was approved by consent

Amends an agreement with Prospect International Airport Services, Inc. by updating the space exhibits as three apron level spaces were returned, leaving one space on Concourse A and two spaces on Concourse C for wheelchair support to airline partners at Denver International Airport (202055498).

Council Resolution 21-0008 was approved by consent

21-0009 Approves a revenue contract with Sprint Spectrum LP for \$2,300,000 and for five years, with one two-year option to extend, to design, install, operate and maintain company provided antenna infrastructure to deliver cell phone service on Denver International Airport property (PLANE-202054668).

Council Resolution 21-0009 was approved by consent

Approves a revenue contract with T-Mobile West, LLC for \$1,840,000 and for five years, with one two-year option to extend, to design, install, operate and maintain company provided antenna infrastructure to deliver cell phone service on Denver International Airport property (PLANE-202054670).

Council Resolution 21-0010 was approved by consent